
U County of EI Dorado and Department of Justice 
523-M111 

CONTRAC OUTING SHEET 
Date Prepared: 5121 /13 Need Date: 

PROCESStNG DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: 
Department: 
Dept. Contact: 
Phone ,: 
Department 
Head Sigl'\al:ure: __ Jl"-''J./'' ___ _ 

Name: ~c~a~I~;fo~m~.~Oe~pa~rtme~~"~' ~of~J~"~'~Ik~" Address: 

Phone: 

CONTRACTING DEPA~T~~~E~N~T~'~~~~~~~~~~~:~~:~~~~~!~~~~~ Service Requested: 
Contract Term: 
Compliance . Yes: x 
Compliance verified by: NlA 

COUNTY CO~SEL: (Must approve all contracts and MO~~~J 
Approved: 6. Disapproved: Date: ~b 
Approved: Disapproved : Date: 

Error notk:ed in I.rarence to FiK.Il Admlnislnitive Manager for EI Oonido County Sheriffs 
omc.. Don Ashton no longer hotds III .. pMition. LettH wli be sent to [)OJ after approvel by 
the Board of SUp8rvisora Instructing them to submit pa~"",'" n"::l QR!Jllgo County 
Sherirrs 0fIIce, Attllntion: FiK.Il Administrative "anager. 0 Id- f'fT-

PLEASE FORWARD TO RISK MANAGEMENT THANKS! 
RISK MANAGEMENT: (All contracts and MOU's except boilerplate grant funding agreements) 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: --' ... r .. g 

'" -x -
!$ i 

OTHER APPROVAL: 
~ n 
... n 

(Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this coniracti 
~ -:c ... Departments: 

Approved: 
Approved: 

[);sapprowd, Date: By: a • , n 
Disapproved: Date: By: 

.. , 
• , -• 

11-0565 3A 1 of 3



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT 2 

BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

AND 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THROUGH THE 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

(BUREAU OF FORENSIC SERVICES) 

(FOR ANALYSIS OF DNA SAMPLES USING THE 
EL DORADO COUNTY PROPOSITION 69 MONIES) 

NO. 523-M111 

This second amendment to the memorandum of understanding (MOU) for the analysis of 

DNA samples using the EI Dorado Collllty proposition 69 monies between the state of 

California, through the California Department of Justice (DOJ), Bureau of Forensic SeTVices, 

and the County ofEI Dorado shall be enten:d into on the 1st day of June 2013. 

This second amendment is for a time extension through May 31, 2014 from the first 

:mlendment of June 1,2012 through May 31, 2013. The first amendment continued the 

original annual cost of a Senior Criminalist as $164,198.00 ($164,198112=$13,683.17 per 

month). This dollar amount is sufficient to cover the reimbursement ofthc second 

amendment as welL This extension will allow DOl to continue the scope and services 

previously specified. The tenns and conditions of the original MOU, other then the new 

dates, shall remain in effect until May 31, 2014. 

Page I of2 

11-0565 3A 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this MOU on the day and 
year first hereinabove written. 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

BY',=£..U~~= 
VERN PIERSON, District Attorney 

By: 

El Dorado County 

DRnO·NCB"R1"'GG'"SC.Cnch.C·nn==~=---------­

El Dorado County 
Board of Supervisors 

Approved as to Form: 

By: 

Juv County ofEI Dorado 

Addresses: 

El Dorado County Sheriffs Office 
300 Fair Lane 
Placerville, California 95667 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
OF JUSTICE 

By ».o Th- _ 
DAVE HARPER, Assistant Director 
California Department of Justice 
Depanment of Administrative Services 

./10,"". or'" 
By: -;;--'-otwwi';m,,",,;::;;-;;o:;~ 

iOHN YOSHIDA, Bureau Chief 
California Department of Justice 
Bureau ofFon:nsic Services 

California Department of Justice 
Sacramento Laboratory 

Attention: Bon Ashton, Fiscal Administrative Manager 
Phone: 530621-6600 

4949 Broadway, Room F-201 
Sacramento, California 95820 
Attention: Kurtis Smith, Lab Director 
Phone: 916227-3777 

Page 2 of2 

11-0565 3A 3 of 3




